Recommended

Not Scored

Contingency List

Fresno COG 2021-2022 CMAQ Call for Projects

Funding Recommendations by the Scoring Committee; December 2021

$21,205,326 Available

Applicant Priority S T CMAQ Funds Recomm.ended Cumulativ? Cost-

Requested Funding CMAQ Funding | Eff?
Mendota lof1 Derrick (SR 33) and Oller (SR 180) Roundabout $1,798,457 $1,798,457 $1,798,457 Y
Fresno 8of 8 Clovis Ave Adaptive ITS Project $1,904,000 $1,904,000 $3,702,457 Y
Clovis 30f4 Herndon Avenue Adaptive Signalization $412,160 $412,160 $4,114,617 Y
Fresno 20f8 California Complete Streets Project $3,888,605 $3,888,605 $8,003,222 N
Fresno County | 1of4 American Ave Shoulder Improvements From Peach Ave to Temperance Ave $2,154,875 $2,154,875 $10,158,097 Y
Coalinga 1of2 Coalinga East Polk Street Bike/Ped Safety and Connectivity Initiative $991,707 $991,707 $11,149,804 N
Huron 1lof1l 9th Street Paving to Siskiyou Ave $202,882 $202,882 $11,352,686 Y
Fresno/FAX 1of8 FAX Crosstown Service Improvements S$5,870,600 $5,870,600 $17,223,286 N
Fresno 70f 8 Palm Ave Adaptive ITS Project $1,519,000 $1,519,000 $18,742,286 N
Fresno County | 4of4 Adams Ave Shoulder Improvements and Overlay: Del Rey Ave to Academy Ave $2,029,791 $2,029,791 $20,772,077 Y
Sanger 1o0f2 Jensen Avenue and Indianola Avenue Traffic Signal $408,100 $408,100 $21,180,177 N
Fresno County | 20of4 Elkhorn Ave Shoulder Improvements & Overlay from Fowler Ave to SR 43 $2,332,240 Y
Fresno 6 of 8 Behymer and Chestnut Traffic Signal $733,581 N
Reedley 20f2 Reedley Alley Paving - Northeast $701,875 Y
Fresno County | 3of4 Adams Ave Shoulder Improvements from .25 mi w/o Locan Ave to Del Rey $3,015,163 Y
Fresno 30f8 Kearney Blvd Trail $3,790,203 N
Fresno 50f8 Chestnut Neighborhood Sidewalks $2,383,178 N
Coalinga 20f2 Coalinga Alley Paving Project 2021 $483,418 Y
Clovis 20f4 Shaw Avenue Adaptive Signalization $421,120 Y
Clovis lof4 Nees and Sunnyside Traffic Signal $973,916 N
Fresno 4 0of 8 Barstow Ave Class IV Bike Facilities $1,332,814 N
Parlier l1of3 Roundabout at Parlier Ave and Newmark Ave $1,120,000 N
Fowler 1of3 Adams Ave Pedestrian Improvements $341,520 N
Parlier 20f3 Parlier Pedestrian and Bicycle Facility Improvements $378,308 N
Sanger 20f2 Bethel Avenue and Almond Avenue Traffic Signal $382,410 N
Kingsburg 1lof2 Mehlert/Warkentin Alley Improvements $232,440 Y
Clovis 40f4 Clovis Ave Sidewalks - Sierra to Herndon $352,800 N
Selma 1lof2 Merced-Stillman-Tulare Alley Improvements $513,474 Y
Orange Cove 20f2 G Street Pedestrian Sidewalk Improvements $129,396 N
Kingsburg 20f2 20th/21st Ave Alley Improvements $327,360 Y
Fowler 20of3 Sumner Ave Pedestrian Improvements $157,342 N
Fowler 30f3 10th Ave / SR99 Alley Improvements $165,260 Y
Reedley lof2 Columbia Avenue Sidewalk and Widening $121,150 N
Kingsburg 30f3 Sierra Street RRFB Installation $148,800 N
Parlier 30f3 Milton Ave Extension Project $915,422 Y
Selma 20f2 Floral-Chestnut-Gaither-Merced Alley Improvements $566,592 Scoring Committee Declined to Y

Score Due To CMAQ Eligibility

Orange Cove | 1lof2 Alley Paving Project South of Park Boulevard $443,863 Concerns Y

Note: 525,149 Will Carry Forward With Fresno COG Apportionment
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